# 504169320 01/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4215998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN T. CONNELL	11/16/2016
JOHN DIEMER	12/01/2016
KATHLEEN A. SCHEIBLE	11/14/2016
KURT J. AHMANN	11/29/2016
PATRICK M. GOEBEL	11/10/2016
SHEK FAI LAU	11/14/2016
CURTIS TOM	11/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F'REAL FOODS LLC	
Street Address:	6121 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE 500	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15353656

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)392-0827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-392-1960

Email: bdolly@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: SIDEMAN & BANCROFT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: GUY W. CHAMBERS

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8455-54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA J. DOLLY
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda J. Dolly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

# Total Attachments: 14 source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page9.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page10.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page11.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page12.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page12.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page13.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_15353656#page13.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steven T. CONNELL, located at 339 Glendale Avenue, Oakland, CA 94618, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Pated Pated

Steven T. CONNELL

3084635v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **John DIEMER**, located at 1575 Rancho View Drive, Lafayette, CA 94549, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated

John DIEMEI

NK4232v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Kathleen A. SCHEIBLE**, located at 133 Nevada Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

**DETECTION** 

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees that she will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed her name on the date indicated.

Dated

Kathleen A. SCHEIBLE

3084642v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Kurt J. AHMANN**, located at 497 Dolores Street, #1, San Francisco, CA 94110, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated

Kurt J. AHMÁNN

3084638v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Patrick M. GOEBEL**, located at 819 Cole Street, San Francisco, CA 94117, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention:

MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.:

15/353,656

Filing Date:

November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

11/10/2016

Dated

Patrick M. GOEBEL

3084636v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Shek Fai LAU**, located at 137 Beach Park Blvd., Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agree that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated

Shek Fai LAU

3084247v1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Curtis TOM**, located at 2237 Bunker Hill Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is a co-owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent application, and the invention described or claimed therein, identified in the below said Letters Patent document:

Title of Invention: MODULAR BLENDER WITH IMPROVED

WATER HEATING AND LIGHT BEAM

DETECTION

Application No.: 15/353,656

Filing Date: November 16, 2016

WHEREAS, **f'real Foods LLC**, located at 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 500, Emeryville, CA 94608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and/or any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated Curtis TO

3082791v6

PATENT REEL: 040901 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 01/09/2017